FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	11-18	-1999		. Department of C	
OMB0651-0027			ra	ten and Trademark TRADEMARK	Office
11110011100			HEET		
TO: The Commission	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	24 12; ease record the attached	d original documer	nt(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type		Conveyance Type  Assignment	License	Grown Harden and a second	indikalindi di din dinakaliri in maqidalir rilanin "karlesii reside in
Resubmission	(Non-Recordation)	Security			
Document ID#	(Ivon-Recordation)	Security	☐ Nulle Flo		Effective Date
		□ Marran			Month Day Year 0/29/99
Correction of PTO E	rror	☐ Merger			
Reel #	Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Documen	t	Other Notic	ce of Grant of Secu	irity Interest in Tr	ademarks
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Party	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying	g parties attached		
				Execution Day Y	
Name Chemi	cal Week Publishing, LLC			10/29/99	
Formerly					
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Parnership ☐ Corporation ☐ Association					
Other Limited	Liability Company				
_	ncorporation/Organization Delawa	nra			
Citizenship/State of In Receiving Party	.ve.peranen engantzanen	al names of receiving	parties attached		
Name First Union National Bank, as Agent					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
,	301 South College Street				
	One First Union Center, TW-	0			
_	Charlotte	NC	7	20200	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country		28288 Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ Corporation	☐ General Partnership ☐ Association	Limited Partnersh	and the rec	nt to be recorded is a ceiving party is not d	lomiciled in
	Banking Association		domestic r	States, an appointment of the states of the	l be attached.
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz			from Assig	on must be a separat gnment.)	te document
	EOI	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
C. AR Public burden reporting for	75552546 r this coleanon inprination is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 min	utes per Cover Sheet to	be recorded, including	g time for reviewing the
C:48 locument and gathering the Information Officer, Wash 0027), Washington, D.C. 20	e data neather incomplete the Cover Sheet. Ser ington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Informa 1503. See OMB Information Collection Budget DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.	id comments regarding this oution and Regulatory Affairs,	Office of Management:	n.S. Patent and Traden and Budget, Paperwor	nark Office, Chief k Reduction Project (06
1	Mail documents to be reco	<u>-</u>	• • •		
L	Commissioner of Patents and T	rademarks, Box Assignm	nents, washington, D	r.C. 20231	

DUR1\245155\_

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30 OMB 0651-06	/99 Pa	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Rep	Domestic Representative Name and Address				
		Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party Only.		
Name	N/A	transfer			
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Tele	phone Number (919) 286-8000		
Name	Mark H. Webbink		phone (14millor) (913) 280-8000		
	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC				
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)	2200 West Main Street				
Address (line 3)	Suite 800				
Address (line 4)	Durham, NC 27705-4658				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached including any attachments.	conveyance document	# 7		
	lication Number(s) or Registration Number(see Trademark Application Number or the Registrati		ark if additional numbers attached CR BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Tr	ademark Application Number(s)	Re	gistration Number(s)		
75/552,546		532,465	507,336		
75/552,543		1,236,823	801,909		
		[1,929,380]	506,101		
Number of Prop	Enter the total number of pro	perties involved.	# 8		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties L	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 215.00		
	<del></del>	eposit Account 🛛 any deficiency)			
	or payment by deposit account or if additional fees	can be charged to the accoun	nt.)		
		count Number: on to charge additional fee	# 13-4365 Yes No		
Statement and Sig	nature st of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	n is true and correct and anv at	tached copy is a true copy of the original		
documen	. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as paica		11/5/99		
	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

#### NOTICE

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

#### Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 1999 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and First Union National Bank, as Agent (the "Agent") for the financial institutions referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark No.

Description of Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK **APPLICATIONS** 

Trademark Application No.

1.

Description of Trademark Applied For

Date of Trademark Application

See attached Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0744

The Obligors and the Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CHEMICAL WEEK PUBLISHING, L.L.C.,

a Delaware limited liability company

Mame:

Title: ice he

Acknowledged and Accepted:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK,

as Agent

By: \ Name:\_

Title:

Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST TM

### Schedule A

# Chemical Week Publishing, LLC

### U.S. Trademarks

## **Pending Trademarks**

Mark	Application Serial No.	Filing Date
MODERN MOLD & TOOLING	75/552,546	9/14/98
MODERN MOLD & TOOLING	75/552,543	9/14/98

# **Registered Trademarks**

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CHEMICAL ENGINEERING	532,465	10/24/50
CHEMICAL ENGINEER'S BOOK CLUB	1,236,823	5/3/83
CHEMPUTERS	1,929,380	10/24/95
MODERN PLASTICS	507,336	3/8/49
MODERN PLASTICS ENCYCLOPEDIA	801,909	1/11/66
THE CHEMENTATOR (stylized)	506,101	1/25/49

DUR1\243133\_1

**RECORDED: 11/10/1999** 

TRADEMARK 'REEL: 001989 FRAME: 0746